505281697 01/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5328471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OP-MARKS, INC.	10/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OP-MARKS MEDICAL, LLC
Street Address:	32 WEST STREET
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 3511
City:	EAST HANOVER
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07936

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16174195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)935-7122

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-935-7100

Correspondent Name: MOSER TABOADA/ALAN TABOADA

Address Line 1: 1030 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 203

Address Line 4: SHREWSBURY, NEW JERSEY 07702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VM042C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN TABOADA
SIGNATURE:	/ALAN TABOADA/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=VM042C1#page1.tif

source=VM042C1#page2.tif

source=VM042C1#page3.tif

source=VM042C1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048034 FRAME: 0614

505281697

source=VM042C1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 048034 FRAME: 0615 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS OP-MARKS, INC. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Georgia corporation,

having its principal place of business at 190 Ben Burton Road - Suite G, Bogart,

Georgia 30622, is the assignee of the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) listed on the

attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Patents");

AND WHEREAS OP-MARKS MEDICAL, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a New

Jersey limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 32 West Street,

P.O. Box 3511, East Hanover, New Jersey 07936, is desirous of acquiring the rights to

said Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign

transfer and convey to said Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, all right, title, and

interest in and to said Patents including, but not limited to, all reissues, divisions,

continuations, continuations-in-part, inventor's certificates, utility models, utility

certificates, patents of importation, registration of patents, industrial design registrations

and all renewals and extensions of the foregoing for all countries, jurisdictions, and

political entities of the world, along with the right to sue and recover for past

infringement of said Patents, as well as the right to invoke and claim the right of priority

provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as

amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

Page 1 of 4

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee

to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said

Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such

cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and

documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations

or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable

by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein

conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting

substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d)

for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for

interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal

proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefor and any Patents

granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation

proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court

actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing

such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that a copy of this assignment shall be

deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like

document, which may be required in any country or region for recordation purposes for

any of the foregoing rights conveyed herein;

Page 2 of 4

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the dates indicated below:

		OP-MARKS, INC.
DATE	, 2014	Name: Title:
	, 2014	OP-MARKS MEDICAL LLC Name: GAR Title:

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the dates indicated below:

October 3	, 2014	OP-MARKS/INC.
DATE		Name: Katherine Lober Title: President
	2044	OP-MARKS MEDICAL, LLC
DATE	, 2014	Name: Title:

405769_1

Application Number	Filing Date	Publication Number	Publication Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
60/555,379	3/22/2004			7	****
60/637,977	12/20/2004				-
11/086,766	3/22/2005	US2005-0234322	10/20/2005		******
11/395,459	3/31/2006	US2007-0055290	03/08/2007		****
PCT/US2005/009462	3/22/2005	WO2005/092049	10/06/2005		*******
29/225,969	3/22/2005	in the second se		D558394	12/25/2007
29/299,223	12/20/2007	1	Į.		-
60/784,205	3/20/2006			-	
11/688,598	3/20/2007	US2007-0254128	11/01/2007		*
PCT/US2007/064410	3/20/2007	WO2007/109670	09/27/2007		
61/556,169	11/4/2011		r e	***************************************	
14/356,069	11/5/2012		gar an an		-
PCT/US2012/063572	11/5/2012	WO2013/067510	05/10/2013		
29/447,413	3/4/2013			ندمند	
29/447,415	3/4/2013			D708347	07/01/2014
61/772,019	3/4/2013				****
PCT/US2014/020348	3/4/2014	WO2014/138080	09/12/14	***	-

PATENT REEL: 048034 FRAME: 0620